issue of a maximum number of 800,000 new Digital Bros ordinary shares, with regular dividend rights, a 

par value of Euro 0.4 and with the same characteristics as those outstanding, to be reserved for subscription 

by the Beneficiaries. 

As of the date of this report, the subscribed and paid-in share capital of Digital Bros amounts to Euro 

5,644,334.80 (five million six hundred and forty four thousand three hundred and thirty four point eight 

zero), consisting of 14,110,837 ordinary shares. The maximum number of ordinary shares set aside to 

service the Stock Option Plan corresponds to 5.67% of the foregoing subscribed and paid-in share capital 

of the Company. 

4. Determination of the Issue Price of the Ordinary Shares following the exercise of the Options